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XXVI.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS -continued.

Appropriations for Pitblic Works Services.

.tern. 1921-22.
MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS— continued.
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VOTE No. 46—continued.
General—continued.

Departmental Buildings —continued.
New Plymouth, Lands and Survey Office (additions

and alterations)
Paeroa (Public Works office), (additions)
Taumarunui (building), (on account) ...

Taumarunui (purchase of residence) ...

Wanganui Native Land Court (on account of £8,000)
Wellington—

Departmental Buildings (passenger elevator) ...

Departmental Buildings (additional fencing) ...

Departmental Buildings (helio print and photo-
room)

Departmental Buildings, Whitinore Street
(alterations and improvements) ...

Dominion Museum (on account)
Government Printing Office (additions)
New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on

account)
New Parliament Buildings (cellar accommoda-

tion for Government Departments)
Public 'Works workshop (machinery, improve-

ments, &c.)
I Wellington Girls' College (excavation of site) ...

; Wadestown School (excavation of site)
Magazine at Greymouth
Buildings and sites not specified

£ £

300
400

1,000
50

4,000

2,250
245

125

25
26
27

1,500
500
260

500
28

1,200
29

135
2,850

600
130
500

30
31
32
33

Less estimated credits under Section 48, Public
Revenues Act, 1910 ...

99,075

5,375

Total required for current year—Vote No. 46

VOTE No. 47.
Courthouses—

Auckland Supreme Court (additional land and
buildings), (on account)

Chatham Islands (furniture for Magistrate's resi-
dence)

Cromwell (strong-room) ... ...
••■

Hamilton (additional strong-room accommodation)
Maungaturoto
Matamata
Morrinsville
Palmerston North (alterations and additions)
Pukekohe
Te Kuiti (additions)
Tokomaru Bay
Waipukurau
Whakatane
Buildings and sites not specified
Supervision and advertising

93,700
1 90.70090,700

1
o

2,000

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1(1

11
12
13
II
15

225
370
300
500
700
700
650

3,250
250
700

1,150
700
200

50

6,750Total required for current year—Vote No. 47
11,745

* Recoverable from Aotea Maori Land Hoard. t Recoverable
mors. | Recoverable from the Education Hoard.

from the Collej;o lioard of
Jovci
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