## Appropriations for Public Works Services.

## ${\tt XXVI.--PUBLIC~BUILDINGS} - continued.$

ltem.		1921–22.	
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 46—continued.	£	£
	GENERAL—continued.	-	
	Departmental Buildings—continued.		
16	New Plymouth, Lands and Survey Office (additions		
	and alterations)	300	
17	Paeroa (Public Works office), (additions)	400	
18	Taumarunui (building), (on account)	1,000	
19	Taumarunui (purchase of residence)	50	
20	*Wanganui Native Land Court (on account of £8,000)	4,000	
0.1	Wellington—	2,250	
21	Departmental Buildings (passenger elevator)	$\begin{bmatrix} 2,250\\245 \end{bmatrix}$	
22	Departmental Buildings (additional fencing)	240	
23	Departmental Buildings (helio print and photo-	125	
24	room)	120	
24	(alterations and improvements)	1,500	
25	Dominion Museum (on account)	500	
$\frac{26}{26}$	Government Printing Office (additions)	260	
27	New Fireproof Departmental Buildings (on		*
_,	account)	500	
28	New Parliament Buildings (cellar accommoda-		
	tion for Government Departments)	1,200	
29	Public Works workshop (machinery, improve-		
	ments, &c.)	135	
30	†Wellington Girls' College (excavation of site)	2,850	
31	Wadestown School (excavation of site)	600	
$\frac{32}{2}$	Magazine at Greymouth	130 500	
<b>3</b> 3	Buildings and sites not specified	300	
		99,075	
	Less estimated credits under Section 48, Public	,	
l	Revenues Act, 1910	5,375	•
	W No. 46	93,700	90,700
	Total required for current year—Vote No. 46		00,100
	VOTE No. 47.		
,	COURTHOUSES— Auckland Supreme Court (additional land and		
1	Auckland Supreme Court (additional land and buildings), (on account)	2,000	
o l	Chatham Islands (furniture for Magistrate's resi-	2,000	
2	dence)	225	
3	Cromwell (strong-room)	370	
4	Hamilton (additional strong-room accommodation)	300	
5	Maungaturoto	500	
6	Matamata	700	
7	Morrinsville	700	
8	Palmerston North (alterations and additions)	650	
9	Pukekohe	3,250	
10	Te Kuiti (additions)	250	
11	Tokomaru Bay	1 150	
$\frac{12}{12}$	Waipukurau	$\frac{1,150}{700}$	
13	Whakatane	200	
14	Buildings and sites not specified	50	
14			
$\frac{14}{15}$	Supervision and advertising	11,745	

<sup>\*</sup>Recoverable from Aotea Maori Land Board. † Recoverable from the College Board of Governors. † Recoverable from the Education Board.